To be published in Delhi Gazette Part-IV (Extra-ordinary)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (CO-ORDINATION BRANCH) Pikem Puris, Mear T.V. Towo DELHI SECRETARIAT, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110 002

No.F. F.51/5/2014/GAD/CN/dsgadiii/1126-33 Dated: 11/03/2014

NOTIFICATION

The Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi is pleased to order the transfer of Bhagidari Initiative to Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi and Aapki Rasoi (free food for destitute) programme to Department of Social Welfare, Government of NCT of Delhi from the Chief Minister's Office, with immediate effect.

> BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE LT. GOVERNOR OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

(AMITABH KUNDOO)

DY. SECRETARY (GAD)

No.F. F.51/5/2014/GAD/CN/dsgadiii/1126-33 Dated: 11/03/2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- Pr. Secretary to the Lt. Governor, Delhi. 1.
- 2. Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly Secretariat, Delhi.
- All Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries/HODs, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 3.
- Pr. Secretary, Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of NCT of Delhi 4. is requested to nominate a Nodal Officer to take over the relevant work from Chief Minister Office.
- Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Govt. of 5. NCT of Delhi is requested to nominate a Nodal Officer to take over the relevant work from Chief Minister Office.
- All Heads of Departments of Local and Autonomous Bodies under 6. Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- Additional Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Delhi. . 7.
 - OSD to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 8.

whood an website X

Die, of Trg. & Rooh. Seducetion

1148

Musi Maya Pears Marg

DEL.HI-110008

MAR 2014

Diary No ...

(AMITABH KUNDOO DY. SECRETARY (GAD)